



# RECEIVED WV Division of Environmental Protection

## APR 1 3 93

FORM WW-2B

Permitting

061-1101 losued 4/13/93 Expus 4/13/95 Page 3 of 8

Permitting

Office of Oil & Ges

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

			WELL WORK	PERMIT APPLI	CATION	7	1111	
1)	Well Oper	ator: —	ALAMCO,	INC. 310 (97	(5)	(4)	494	
2)	Operator'	s Well Num	ber	(HESS)	- 3) Elev	ation: —	735'	
4)	Operator's Well Number A-1950 (HESS)  Well type: (a) OIL/ or GAS XX / (b) If Gas: Production XX / Underground Storage/ Deep/ Shallow XX /							
5)	Proposed Target Formation(s): Fourth Sand 42							
6)	Proposed Total Depth: 1960 feet							
7)	Approximate fresh water strata depths: NONE							
B)	Approximate salt water depths: NONE							
9)	Approximate coal seam depths: NONE							
10)								
11)	Proposed	Well Work:	SEE ATT			<del></del>		
12)			CASING AN	ID TUBING PRO	GRAM			
	TYPE SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT							
		SIZE	GRADE	WEIGHT PER FT.	FOR DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	FILL-UP (Cu. Ft.)	
Conductor		11-3/4"	LS	32#	40'	0	NONE	
Fresh Water								
Coal						- K		
Intermediate		8-5/8"	J-55	23#	742'	742'	As required 38 CSR 18-1 38 CSR 18-1	
Production		4-1/2"	J-55	10.50#	1960'	1960'	lue redurred	
Tubing		·					39 CSR 38-1	
Liners								
ACKERS: Kind None								
- 1	JU3 Size	hs Set —						
0	7	- For	Division of					
For Division of Oil and Gas Use Only								
Fee(s) paid: Well Work Permit Reclamation Fund WPCP								
De Compet De Compet De								
7	Plat	₩-9 L	WW-2B	Bond	TYPE	offer	Agent	

Page	1	of	8
Form	W	72-A	
(10-9	1	)	

RECEIVED W Division of	,	
Environmental Protection	1)	Date: April 12; 1993
APR 1 3 93	2)	Operator's well number A-1950 (HESS)
Permitting Office of Oil & Ges	3)	API Well No: 47 - 061 - 1101 State - County - Permit

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

#### NOTICE AND APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

		World I IIIIII
4)	Surface Owner(s) to be served: (a) Name Mary Jane Hess	5) (a) Coal Operator:
		NameNone of Declaration
	Address Route 9, Box 88	Address
	(b) Name Morgantown, WV 26505	
	7 4 4	(b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
	Address	Name Mary Jane Hess
	(a) Name	Address Route 9, Box 88
	(c) Name	Morgantown, WV 26505
	Address	Name
		Address
6)	Inspector Randall Mick	
0)	Inspector Manuall Mick	(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
	Address 111 Blackshere Drive	Name None of Declaration
	Mannington WV 26502	Address
	Telephone $(304) - 987 - 3324$	
	TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED A	BOVE TAKE NOTICE THAT:
	Included is the lease or leases or	other continuing contract or
côûti	GOUS DY WHICH I NOIG THE TIME TA	Overage ail and and
	The information remain	red by Chanten 22D a
Secti	ON OLAY OF THE CORE UT MEET ALLENIA	112 / 500 5260 71
	I CEITITY That as remained under o	Thankor 22D of the Hard III
I hav	e served copies of this notice and	application, a location plat, and
accon	panying documents pages 1 through	application, a location plat, and
	Personal Service (Affidavit a	application, a location plat, and on the above named parties, by:
	xx Certified Mail (Postmarked po	
	Publication (Notice of Public	Star receipt attached)
	reprivation (Notice of Public	ation attached)
	I have read and understand charter	200 1 00 000
to th	e terms and conditions of any	22B and 38 CSR 11-18, and I agree
	c cerms and conditions of any perm	lit iccued under this amplication
	T CELCITA MINGEL DEBUILD OF 13M tha	of T have mammalle
	THE WILL LIE IIIIOIMATION CUMMITTAA	l On this ommliation for a second
~ <del></del>	imicutes, and that based on my inmii	ru of those indicates:
F-	de information of the information	on, I believe that the information
	am aware that there are signific	ant penalties for submitting false
LIITOL	macron, including the possibility	OI IINE and imprisonment
	well Operator	ALAMCO, INC.
	By: Mat	Kern'
	Its:	Manager, Land
	Address	P. O. Box 1740
		Clarksburg, WV 26302-1740
•	Telephone	20/ (22 (67)
subsc:	ribed and sworn before me this 121	day of April , 1993
	$\rightarrow$	700 / 1393
	- Solvie	Notary Public
ly cor	nmission expires	Notary Public
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SECTION OF OIL AND GAS

AUG 3 1 93

Permitting

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, on copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extr copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their Farm name: HESS, MARY JANE Operator Well No.: HESS A-1950 LOCATION: Elevation: 1,735.00 Quadrangle: MORGANTOWN SOUTH COUNTY: MONONGALIA

Feet South of 39 Deg. 32 Min. 30 Sec.

Feet West of 79 Deg. 55 Min. Sec. District: CLINTON Latitude: 3700 Longitude 3900 Well Type: OIL \_ \_\_GAS \_\_XX Company: ALAMCO, INC. Coal Operator None of Declaration 200 West Main Street Clarksburg, WV 26301 Agent: Coal xQpexxxxx Mary Jane Hess 0x Owner Permit Issued: 06/28/93 Route 9, Box 88 Morgantown, WV 26505 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of HARRISON SS: first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experience in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging Gas Inspector representing the Randall Mick e above well, and <u>Randall Mick</u> representing the Director, say that \_\_\_\_Oil said work Inspector commenced on the day of June filled in the following 2nd and was , 19<u>93</u>, the well was plugged and that TYPE manner: FROM PIPE REMOVED TO LEFT 150' CMT PLUG INSIDE 41" CSG 2,0641 1,914' 30 BBL GEL SPACER 1,914 9081 CUT 43" CSG @ 908' PULL 908' 43" CSG 100' CMT PLUG 9081 808 GEL SPACER 808 1001 100' CMT PLUG 100' SURFACE Description of monument: 8-5/8" CASING WITH I.D. TAG and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed carry and day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 19 $\underline{93}$ .

And furthur deponents saith not.

STEWART

K. Mil G

day-of

Sworn and subscribe before me this commission

n expires: December 9, 2002

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ELSIE M. COX

ALAMCO, INC. 200 WEST MAIN ST. Oil and Gas Inspector: CLARKSBURG, WV 263: onmission Expires Documber 9, 2002

SEP S 1993